To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stuart R. Kipperman Hagins Fugate Joseph M. Paul George Nucho Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Name of conveying party(ies): Start R. Kipperman Magins Fugate Joseph M. Paul Ceroge Nucho Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Watt Marger Socurity Agreement Other	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stuart R. Kipperman Hagins Fugate Joseph M. Paul George Nukuto 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Britol-Myers Squibb Company 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached? George Nukuto 2. Name and address of receiving partyles) additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Category Agreement Other 2. Name and address of receiving partyles) Name: Britol-Myers Squibb Company 1. Value of conveying partyles) attached? Category Agreement Other 2. Name and address of receiving partyles) Name: City. Princeton State: NJ_zip: 08643-4000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/25/0 11/25/0 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kyle M. Globerman 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. Deposit account number: 50-1196 Street Address: P.O. Box 11070 B. Deposit account number: 50-1196 City. Columbia Signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE As Signature. Signature. Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Nam	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	04 SUNLY V V V V
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stuart R. Kipperman Hagins Fugate Joseph M. Paul George Nukulo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Name: 10/14/02; 10/14/02; 10/14/02; 10/14/02; 10/14/02; 10/14/02; 10/14/02; 10/14/02; 10/14/02; 10/14/02; 10/14/02; 10/14/02; 10/14/02; 10/12/02; 20/14/02; 11/125/02 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes Name: 11/125/02 A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/125/02 A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Internal Address: Name: Kyle M. Globerman Nate: Scaraborough, LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 11070 Signature. <t< th=""><th>1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stuart R. Kipperman Hagins Fugate 11/13/02 Joseph M. Paul 2. Some and address of receiving party(ies) Name : Bristol-Myers Squibb Company Internal Address: Additional number of conveyance: Street Address: Assignment Merger Other City: Princeton 0 Other Street Address: 10/14/02; 10/16/02; & Additional number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 11/25/0 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) And address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: F. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name Metson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP B. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 11070 Signature. Execution Signature. Signature Kyle M. Globerman Signature Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Kyle M. Globerman Signature Signature Kyle M. Globerman Signature</th><th></th><th></th></t<>	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stuart R. Kipperman Hagins Fugate 11/13/02 Joseph M. Paul 2. Some and address of receiving party(ies) Name : Bristol-Myers Squibb Company Internal Address: Additional number of conveyance: Street Address: Assignment Merger Other City: Princeton 0 Other Street Address: 10/14/02; 10/16/02; & Additional number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 11/25/0 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) And address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: F. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name Metson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP B. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 11070 Signature. Execution Signature. Signature Kyle M. Globerman Signature Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Kyle M. Globerman Signature Signature Kyle M. Globerman Signature		
✓ Assignment Merger Scourity Agreement Change of Name Other	✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stuart R. Kipperman Hagins Fugate Joseph M. Paul George Nukuto	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company Internal Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Lawrenceville-Princeton Road Other	3. Nature of conveyance:	
10/14/02; 10/16/02; & City: Princeton	10/14/02; 10/16/02; & City:_PrincetonState:_NZip:_08543-4000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesN Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is11/25/0 A. Patent Application No.(s)	Security Agreement Change of Name	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): III (25/02 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/25/02 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kyle M. Globerman Internal Address: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		City: PrincetonState: NJ_Zip: 08543-4000
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/25/02 A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kyle M. Globerman Internal Address: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Yes Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP 6. Total number: Street Address: P.O. Box 11070 Street Address: P.O. Box 11070 Bo NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Kyle M. Globerman III.D.Storz Name of Person Signing Signature Tatal number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents. Mathematic to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner Of bents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/25/0 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name. Kyle M. Globerman 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Mathematication is: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 50-1196 Street Address: P.O. Box 11070 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/25/02 B. Signature. Signature. 11/25/02 Kyle M. Globerman Signature 11/25/02 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Name of Person Signing Signature Date Name of Person Signing Signature intervers sheet, attachments, and documents: Date NABEI1 00000051 29171558 40.00 0P Nashington, D.C. 20231	······································	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kyle M. Globerman Internal Address:	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 🖌 No
Internal Address:	Internal Address:	concerning document should be mailed:	
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 11070 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 11070 50-1196 City: Columbia State: SC Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. III.25/072 Signature. Signature Date Mark of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mark occuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231	Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 11070 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Street SC_Zip: 29211-1070 50-1196 City: Columbia State: SC_Zip: 29211-1070 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		
Street Address: P.O. Box 11070 50-1196 City: Columbia State: SC Zip: 29211-1070 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	Street Address: P.O. Box 11070 Street Address: P.O. Box 11070 City: Columbia State: State: City: Columbia State: State: State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE D. Signature. Signature. III2502 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Matt documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Kyle M. Globerman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mat documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE D. Signature. Ilicitation of person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: NABI1 O0000051 29171558 40.00 OP Advancements	Street Address:P.O. Box 11070	
9. Signature. <u>Kyle M. Globerman</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents:</u> <u>Date</u> <u>Date</u> <u>Date</u> <u>Date</u> <u>Date</u> <u>Date</u> <u>Date</u> <u>ANABI1</u> 00000051 29171558	B. Signature. Kyle M. Globerman IIDSTOZ Name of Person Signing Signature IIDSTOZ Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Max documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 GP	City: ColumbiaState: SC Zip: 29211-1070	
Kyle M. Globerman Marked Signature 1125/02 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mark documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments MABI1 00000051 29171558 Washington, D.C. 20231	Kyle M. Globerman IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Max documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments WANBI1 00000051 29171558 Washington, D.C. 20231	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments NABI1 00000051 29171558 Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP 40.00 OP Value	9. Signature.	DATA 1
ANABI1 00000051 29171558 Max documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Max documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP	Name of Person Signing	
ANABI1 00000051 29171558 Washington, D.C. 20231	NABI1 00000051 29171558 Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 0P	Man documents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet information to:
	PATENT	ANABI1 00000051 29171558 Washington, I	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in design patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

STACKABLE CONTAINER

WHEREAS, BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file application in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, its successors and assigns, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/WE hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/WE further agree, without any payment by BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Lhave hereto set my hand on the date set after my signatu	re.
	-
Name: /Stuart R. Kipperman	_

Residence: 4212 Jennings Lane, Evansville, Indiana 47720

State of INDIANA

County of VANDERBURGH

On this <u>14</u> day of <u>0ctober</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared **Stewart R. Kipperman**, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above-written.

Tamment y vi Tammy J. Welcher

My Commission expires <u>August 15, 2007</u> I am a resident of Vanderburgh County, Indiana. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Thave hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.

Date: Signature: Name: Hagirs/Fugate Residence 3299 Treemont Drive, Newburgh, Indiana 47630

State of INDIANA

County of VANDERBURGH

On this <u>14</u> day of <u>0ctober</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared <u>Hagins Fugate</u>, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above-written.

ammi Notar Tammy J. Welcher **R**/ublic

My Commission expires <u>August 15, 2007</u>

I am a resident of Vanderburgh County, Indiana.

IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, I have there	ato set my hand on th	he date set after my signature
Signature:	And Max	Date:	The date set after my signature $\frac{11/1.3}{2002}$
			[]

Name: Joseph M. Paul

Residence: 71 Reder Road, Northfield, Connecticut 06778

State of <u>CONNECTICUT</u>) County of <u>HARTFORD</u>

On this <u>1346</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared <u>Joseph M. Paui</u>, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above-written.

Notary Publi

My Commission expires _

MABEL L. CARTER NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2006

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set m	ny hand on the date set after my signature.
Signature: fine with	Date: 10-16-02
Name: George Nukuto	
Name. George Nukulo	

Residence: 740 West Lincoln Lane, Des Plaines, Illinois 60018

State of ______ County of 0.5.4

On this 16th day of October, 2002, before me personally appeared George Nukuto, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above-written.

Sandra Perú z Notary Public

My Commission expires ______ ひら- ろく z 200 G

